Doc#. 1211008053 fee: \$50.00

Att: 04/19/2012 2 10 P M/Pg: 1 of 2

Cack County/Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Arlethia Reed

Loan Number: 3061439352

MERS ID#:

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679-3277

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, **N.A.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby carrier and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): SAMIR DESAI AND OJ ASH BHAGWAKAR AND SONIA BHAGWAKAR

Original Mortgagee(S): WASHINGTON MUTUAL JANK, FA

Original Instrument No: 0608105014 Original Deed Page: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: <u>02/28/2006</u> Original Recording Date: <u>03/22/2006</u>

Property Address: 780 S FEDERAL ST CHICAGO, IL 60605

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: <u>17-16-405-097-1341</u> County: <u>Cook County</u>, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 04/19/2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOP, IN INTEREST BY PURCHASE FROM THE FDIC AS RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

By: Arlethia Reed
Title: Vice President

State of LA Parish of Ouachita

KNIGA

Before me, the undersigned notary public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state afcresaid, personally came and appeared **Arlethia Reed** and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Thus done and signed on 04/19/2012.

Notary Public: Vicki C. Knighten -

54231

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Commission
Resides in: Ouachita

1211008053 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3061439802

EXHIBIT A

Parcel A:

Unit 780-1106 in the Printers Square Condominium as delineated on a plat of survey of the Printers Square Condominium which is a plat of part of the following described real estate:

Parcel 1: Lots 17 to 32, both inclusive, in Brand's Subdivision of Block 125 in the School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16. Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Lots 2, 5 (except the West 5.64 feet of the North Half of said Lot 5) 8, 11, 14, 17 and 20 (except that part of Lots 2, 5, 8, 11, 14, 17 and 20 lying West of the East line of alley running North and South across the rear of said Lots as located on July 1, 1969) in Goodhue's Subdivision of Block 126 in the School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 16, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, and is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Conforminium recorded January 31, 2006 as document number 0603134126 as amended from time to time, together with such units and violed percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel B:

Non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress appurenant to and for the benefit of that part of Parcel A lying in Parcel 2 of the tract of which Parcel A is a part, as aforesaid, as set forth in Agreement recorded as document 5556380 and in Agreement recorded as document 13016949 over and upon the North and South private alley running across the rear or Westerly portion of Lots 2, 5, 8, 11, 14 and 17 in Goodhue's Subdivision of Block 126 in School Section Addition to Chicago in Section 16, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Phird Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel C:

Exclusive and non-exclusive easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcei A contained, and more particularly defined and described, in Reciprocal Easement and Operating Agreement dated as of July 8, 2005 and recorded July 13, 2005 as document 0519432173 made among Waterton Printers' Square, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Federal Street 1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Printers Square Garage LLC, an Illinois limited liability company over and across the Commercial Parcel defined and described therein.

P.I.N. 17-16-405-020-0000 through and including 17-16-405-034-0000